Clerk’s Files

gy Corporate
o R ep Ort Originator’s

" Files BL.03-SIG (2011)
PDC FEB 282011

DATE: February 8, 2011

TO: Chair and Members of Planning and Development Committee

Meeting Date: February 28, 2011

FROM: Edward R. Sajecki
Commissioner of Planning and Building

SUBJECT: Sign By-law 0054-2002, as amended
Sign Variance Applications

RECOMMENDATIONS: That the Report dated February 8, 2011 from the Commissioner of
Planning and Building regarding Sign By-law 0054-2002, as
amended, and the requested five (5) Sign Variance Applications
described in Appendices 1 to 5 to the Report, be adopted in
accordance with the following:

1. That the following Sign Variances be granted:

(a) Sign Variance Application 10-03138
Ward 1
Fields Dollar Depot
1225 Dundas St. E.

To permit the following:
(1) One (1) fascia sign with a sign area of 18.11 sq.

m. (195 sq. ft.) or 24% of the building facade of
the first storey.
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(b)

(b)

Sign Variance Application 10-02948
Ward 2

Suncor Energy

385 Southdown Rd.

To permit the following:

1) One (1) directional sign with a sign area of 4.46
sq. m. (48 sq. ft.) and a height of 3.66m (12 ft.).

Sign Variance Application 10-03352
Ward 5

Hershey’s

5750 Explorer Dr.

To permit the following:
(1) One (1) proposed fascia sign located on north

elevation, between the limits of the top floor and
the parapet being the 3" fascia sign per building.

The granted variances are subject to compliance with other
provisions of the Sign By-law.

2. That the following Sign Variances not be granted:

(@)

Sign Variance Application 10-03302
Ward 5

Lechuza Playmobil

6430 Kennedy Rd.

To permit the following:
1) One (1) fascia sign located on the east elevation of

the building which is not an exterior wall of the
unit occupied by the business.
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BACKGROUND:

COMMENTS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

CONCLUSION:

(b) Sign Variance Application 10-01918
Ward 9
Motel 6
2935 Argentia Rd.

1) One (1) ground sign located in the rear yard of a
lot adjacent to a Provincial Highway (Highway
401).

The Municipal Act states that Council may, upon the application of
any person, authorize minor variances from the Sign By-law if in
the opinion of Council the general intent and purpose of the
By-law is maintained.

The Planning and Building Department has received five (5) Sign
Variance Applications (see Appendices 1 to 5) for approval by
Council. Each application is accompanied by a summary page
prepared by the Planning and Building Department which includes
information pertaining to the site location; the applicant's proposal;
the variance required; an assessment of the merits (or otherwise) of
the application; and a recommendation on whether the variance
should or should not be granted.

Not applicable.

Council may authorize minor variances from Sign By-law 0054-
2002, as amended, if in the opinion of Council, the general intent
and purpose of the By-law is maintained. Sign By-law 0054-2002,
as amended, was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act. 1In this
respect, there is no process to appeal the decision of Council to the
Ontario Municipal Board, as in a development application under
the Planning Act.
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ATTACHMENTS: Fields Dollar Depot
Appendix 1-1 to 1-6

Suncor Energy
Appendix 2-1 to 2-7

Hershey’s
Appendix 3-1 to 3-7

Lechuza Playmobil
Appendix 4-1 to 4-8

Motel 6
Appendix 5-1 to 5-8

Edward R. Sajecki
Commissioner of Planning and Building

Prepared by: Darren Bryan, Supervisor Sign Unit

K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2011 PDC Signs\Feb 28 11sign variance.doc
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT
Planning and Building Department

February 8, 2011
FILE: 10-03138

RE: Fields Dollar Depot
1225 Dundas St. E - Ward 1

The applicant requests the following variance to section 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as
amended.

Section 13 Proposed
A fascia sign is permitted to have a One (1) fascia sign with a sign area of 18.11 sq.
maximum sign area of 20% of the building m. (195 sq. ft.) or 24% of the building facade of
facade of the first storey. the first storey.

COMMENTS:

This variance is to permit a fascia sign covering 24% of the building fagcade where the by-law
permits a fascia sign to cover 20% of the building facade.

This fascia sign is designed in a manner which is consistent in style and size with other fascia

signs, on the same building, in this plaza. The Planning and Building Department therefore finds
the variance acceptable from a design perspective.

K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2011 PDC Signs\10-03138\01-Report.doc



APPENDIX 1-2

WHITEHORN MISSISSAUGA PROPERTIES

700 Applewood Crescent, Vaughan, ON, L4K 5X3 Telephone (416) 987-6800 Fax (416) 987-6810

December 20, 2010

City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department
300 City Center Drive
Mississauga, ON

L5B 2C1

Dear Sir or Madam:

RE: __ Application for a Sign Variance for unit 20 ‘Fields Dollar Depot” in the property
located at 1225 Dundas Street East, Mississauga

Please consider the attached sign variance application for approval to allow a 3’117 (1.1m) x 50
(15.2m) Fields Dollar Depot illuminated flex face fascia sign as shown on the attached drawings.
The current sign regulations state that the maximum sign area of a fascia sign in a shopping
centre is 20% of the building facade of the first storey. In regards to the Fields signage location,
20% of the building facade of the first storey is 14.69 square meters and the area of the Fields
Dollar Depot sign is 18.1 square meters (the signage area is only over 3.4 square meters or about
25% the building facade).

The signage represents Fields Dollar Depot’s corporate image which has been established
nationwide. To have smaller signage would not match the corporate logo which Fields is known
for.

The proposed Fields signage is sized this way to allow clear identification of the tenant’s location,
to provide good visibility from adjacent streets and to match the overall look of the shopping
plaza’s signage. It adds esthetic appeal to the plaza. Attached to this letter, please find photos of
other signage in the plaza located at 1225 Dundas Street East.

We hope you will approve the variance.

Regards,

Yours very truly,

WHITEHORN MISSISSAUGA PROPERTIES

Al

Lucia Chan
Agent for the Landlord

Page 1 of 1
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FRONT ELEVATION SIGNAGE

50'-5" 15.3m . Wind load data: Snow load data:
Confirmed Wall Area q 1/10=7.73 psf Ss5=1.10 Kpa
: 50-0" 15.2m . q1/50=10.24 psf Sr= 0.4 Kpa
' Sign ' Importance category: Normal Building Importance category: Normal Building
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT
Planning and Building Department
February 8, 2011

FILE: 10-02948

RE: Suncor Energy
385 Southdown Road - Ward 2

The applicant requests the following variance to section 18 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as
amended

Section 18 Proposed
A directional sign shall have a maximum sign | One (1) directional sign with a sign area of
area of 0.75 sq. m. (8.07 sq. ft.) and a 4.46 sg. m. (48 sq. ft.) and a height of 3.66m
maximum height of 1.2m (3.93 ft.). (12 ft.).

COMMENTS:

Sign By-law 54-2002 as amended defines a directional sign as “any on premises sign which
gives directions or instructions for the control of vehicular or pedestrian traffic and shall include
an entry and exit sign;”

The proposed directional sign is to replace an existing directional sign. There are no other

directional or ground signs on this site. The Planning and Building Department therefore finds
the variance acceptable from a design perspective.

K:\phdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2011 PDC Signs\10-02948\01-report_ver2.doc
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Lindsay,Ontario
K9V 0E2

Tel: (416) 254-6928
Fax: (705) 320-8387
e-mail: rdoran3@cogeco.ca

September 17,2010

City of Mississauga
300 City Centre Drive
Mississauga ON. LSB 3Cl1

ATTENTION: Planning and Building Department
Sign Unit

RE: Suncor Energy Inc Mississauga Lubricants Centre
Southdown Road, Mississauga
LETTER OF RATIONALE FOR SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION

PERMISSION TO REPLACE EXISTING DIRECTIONAL SIGN LARGER THAN PROVIDED
FOR IN THE SIGN BY-LAW

Suncor Inc. is proposing to install a directional sign which will replace existing sign at the entrance
to one of the parking areas for this large lubricant manufacturing facility as part of the corporate
rebranding of the premises. The following sign is being proposed:

Proposed directional sign “MS20” (ME40) is 2.438 m (8 ft) wide and 3.66 m (12 ft) in height. Sign
face area is 4.46 sq m (48 sq ft)

The Mississauga Sign By-law requires that a directional sign have a maximum height of 1.22 m (4
ft) and a maximum sign face of 0.75 sq m (8 sq ft) To be readily visible to tractor trailer drivers who
are trying to determine which entrance to use, the directional signs must be somewhat larger than
permitted in the sign by-law.

The Mississauga Lubricants Centre is a large and busy facility generating a considerable amount of
transport truck traffic. There are no less than five separate entrances into the facility and this can
create confusion for truck drivers visiting the plant. To assist the large fuel carriers in locating the
appropriate entrances and to allow the trucks to exit from Southdown Rd as expediently and safely
as possible the terminal signs must be readily seen from the roadway and allow the driver to slow
down and signal for a proper turn into the terminal.

The signs are used to distinguish the various entrances and to eliminate any confusion. They must
be at the proper height and be large enough to be easily seen by moving fuel carriers.
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APPENDIX 2-3

-Page 2-

The Suncor property has a total frontage on Southdown Rd of 2 kms with 5 access points from
Southdown Rd.

Suncor is not applying for additional ground signs. It is only applying to replace existing signs with
signs which have been designed specifically for use at Suncor Terminals across Canada and to
provide a consistent corporate image .

I respectfully request that this sign variance application be approved.

Managing Director
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Location of Proposed
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT
Planning and Building Department

February 8, 2011
FILE: 10-03352

RE: Hershey’s
5750 Explorer Drive - Ward 5

The applicant requests the following variance to section 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as
amended.

Section 13 Proposed
Two (2) fascia signs per building located One (1) proposed fascia sign located on north
between the limits of the top floor and the elevation, between the limits of the top floor
parapet or roof level. and the parapet being the 3" fascia sign per
building.

COMMENTS:

The proposed fascia sign will be the second sign between the upper storey and parapet on the
north elevation of the office building. As only two of the three signs will be visible from this
elevation of the building, the Planning and Building Department finds the variance acceptable
from a design perspective.

K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2011 PDC Signs\10-03352\01-report.doc
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Pd KORSIAK & COMPANY

LAND USE PLANNERS

December 2, 2010

City of Mississauga

Planning & Building Department
300 City Centre Drive

9" Floor (Building Division)
Mississauga, ON , L5B 3C1

Attention: Mr. Darren Bryan, CBCO
Supervisor, Sign Unit

Dear Mr. Bryan:

Re: Application for Sign Permit/Sign Variance
5750 Explorer Drive
Pt. of Block 3, Plan 43M-793
Explorer Drive Equities Inc.

We wish to make application to permit an additional building top fascia sign
for the property at 5750 Explorer Drive. This variance would allow more signs
than are permitted under the provisions of Sign By-law 54-2002. You will
recall earlier this year, variances were granted at the June 28, 2010 PDC
meeting, under file 10-1167, to permit two undersized TATA and Investors
Group building top fascia signs at the south elevation of the building.
Currently, the north elevation of the building (facing Highway 401) has one
Hersheys sign and this application is seeking variance approval to permit a
second sign on' the north elevation. We believe the proposed additional
building top fascia sign for the north building face is appropriate in that it will
only comprise an area of 11.5 m?, which when combined with the existing
Hersheys sign, still falls short of the maximum 28 m? that is actually
permitted. In our opinion, the two smaller signs is a more visually and
esthetically pleasing alternative to one large sign that would make up the
maximum allowable area of 28 m2 In view of this and of the approvals
granted under file 10-1167 for two smaller signs on the south face of the
building that will have an identical condition, we are seeking your support of
the requested variance. In support of the proposed permit and variance
application, please find enclosed the folowing:

1. One original copy of the completed Application for Sign Permit/Sign
Variance;

2400 Wyecroft Road, Unit 6, Oakville, ON L6L 6M8
Tel 905 257 0227 Fax 905 257 5736 info@korsiak.com
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Pd KORSIAK & COMPANY

LAND USE PLANNERS

2. 3 copies (11 x 17) of the south building elevation for 5750 Explorer Driive
with the proposed building top signs sited and dimensioned thereon;

3. 3 copies (11 x 17) of the Site Plan for 5750 Explorer Drive

4. A disc copy of the south building elevation and site plan for 5750 Explorer
Drive;

5. A letter of authorization from the property owner (Explorer Drive Equities
Inc.) consenting to the installation of the proposed signs;

6. a cheque in the amount of $525.00, payable to the City of Mississauga,
in payment of the sign permit and sign variance processing fees;

We trust the application is in order, as per your instructions. Please feel free
to call me directly at (905) 257-6555 if you have any questions or require any
further information.
Yours truly,
KORSIAK & COMPANY
%/ T
Jim Levac, MCIP, RPP
Senior Associate

Encl.

Copy: Jeff Tripp, Redcliff Realty Advisors Inc. (encl.)

2400 Wyecroft Road, Unit 6, Oakville, ON L6L 6M8
Tel 905 257 0227 Fax 905 257 5736 info@korsiak.com
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EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC.
c/o Redcliff Realty Advisors Inc.
40 University Avenue, Suite 1201
Toronto, ON, M5J 1T1

November 22, 2010
City of Mississauga
300 City Centre Drive,
Mississauga, Ontario
L5B 3C1

Dear Sirs;

Re: Application for Sign Variance — 5750 Explorer Drive, Mississauga, ON (the “Building”)

The Owner of the Building, Explorer Drive Equities Inc., hereby consents to the variance
application to permit an additional building top sign on the north fagade of the above-noted
Building.

If there are any questions regarding the foregoing please contact Jeff Tripp at (416) 941-7805 or
itripp@redcliffrealty.com.

Yours truly,

—
[f{{é\f{;‘ ipp
thortzed Sigping Officer


nicbis
Text Box
APPENDIX 3-4


43R-1961

EAST
ROAD
& E
S Sy/an
éb\
A
Ly
=] [ MATHESON BOULEVARD EA
S P
l’ “ - 4
| 4 931-533 5
' <
’, SKYMARK B
,," EGLINTON AVENUE EAST
EGLINTON iR AVENUE
(CITY OF TORONTO - EGLINTON AVE. W.) %[ =
|2
@0 2| |
(@) a
«0‘*0
" - PARK
E Leading today for tomorrow
Planning & Building, Sign Unit
5750 Explorer Drive
File #10-03352
Hershey's
= "\"\\\ SCALE FOR REDUCED DRAWINGS
\\‘« Om_50m 100m 200m 300m 400m ;t]m 1060m



nicbis
Text Box
APPENDIX 3-5


—=—Favement —

25mm chamfer
Ty e

Varies
300 to 760mm

1 Tap of Asphalt

450mm

Varies, Typ 300
Nate

CONCRETE TOE WALL TYPE | [ scoientie, o

MODIFIED OPSD —

Geotextile

Vories

1amm x 45‘JL
Typ

500

F
3

Sealant
£ Note

Filler
Note 3

4066.010

EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL
IN_CONCRETE TOE WALLS

NQTES:

1 Ylls shal be fourdod on ndstubed sol haing o minimum beatng copasity at Utkmate
for Tyge Il and Typ

2 Excovaton for too ell £ b backiled wit o0 draining gmnu\ur mu(enu\.

3 10mm preformed expansion Joint filer, Type A, non—extruding & reslient bituminaus tye

Limit States of 200kPa for Type | a

300kPa

accarding to OPSS 1308, to be provided every 3.0 metres

4 Cold applied rubber asphalt Joint seolant
5 When specified, wall drains shall be installed os per OPSD-3506.000.
A Cancrets far tos walls ta be J0MPa.
B Al dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise shown

HIGHWAY

15l)mm dia_perforated

subdrain,_wrapped

401

BUILDING 2 , | GROSSFLOGRAREA
FLOOR AREA, m DEDUCTIONS, m“ | (ZONING), m'

GROUND FLOOR 1,940.02 291.13 1,848.89

EXISTING OFFICE BU\LDH\/G‘ MEZZANINE FLOOR 2854 2854 : 0.00 z

SECOND FLOOR 2,080.02 156.76 1,924.26

THIRD FLOOR 2,080.02 156.76 1,934.26

FOURTH FLOOR 2,089.93 156.76 1,944.17

[\ FIFTH FLOOR 2,110.01 155.76 1,954.25
PENTHOUSE 513.82 513.82 000 /s
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 10,862.36 1,377.45 9,405.83

DEDUCTIONS INCLUDE: ELECTRICAL AREAS, MECHANICAL AREAS, STAIRWELLS,

WASHROOMS, ELEVATORS, AND WASTE AREAS.

©

REDCLIFF

REALTY ADVISORS INC

EQUITIES INC.

40 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 1200

TORONTO, ONTARIC M5J 1T1

‘TEL, 418 841-1210 FAXA 16 385-9668

A
EXPLORER DRIVE

kay plan

=~ P

LEGEND:
] s g s
—< PROPOSED SIAMESE CONNECTION
PROPOS )~ EXISTING HYDRANT ANDVALVE
EXISTING DENOTES CONIFER TREE
/ S I G N EXISTING DENOTES DECIDIOUS TREE
o) ) con
f TF ! DOOR ENTRANGE
| A | > e
SAMESE ——— = = PROPERTY
I CONNECTION I P LINE =
| |
} /N } ——ap . PROPOSED LIGHT STANDARD
| | — et . —are— A MOUNTED ON 4.5m POl
} } I Os° PROPOSED LIGHT STANDARD
| | w1 © g MOLINTED ON 8.Gm POLE
| |
| [ loz PROPOSED DRAINAGE SLOPE
+ ! AND DIRECTION
| L [N
| |
+— =7 OCB  PROPOSED CATCHBASIN
| =
| [~ GRND.FLR. FFE. [
r o Lo 4 ( ) ( ] ( ] ( ) PROPOSED HYDRANT
| < L
L2 | ° PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE
| |
! | e OMH PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE
T |
| | o83 MH
} } cBR @® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE 07 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 11 DEC 06
| | o MH 96 | ISSUED FOR TENDER 17 AUG 06
EXISTING STORM MANHOLE
} } of O 05 | ISSUED FOR PERNIT RE-SUBNISSION (7 JuLY 06
| | % 815 04 | ISSUED FOR BULDING PERMI 21 APR 06
} } +159.08  PROPOSED ELEVATION 03 | ISSUED FOR STE PLAN RE-SUBMISSIDN [05 0CT 05
| | & 2 | ISSUED FOR STE PLAN RE-SUBMISSIN |28 JULY 05
| | & EXISTING ELEVATION
| | 3 01| ISSUED FOR STE PLAN SUBMSSION [16 JUNE 05
L ]
+ ,; OVERLAND FLO! oN No Issued Date
REVIZIONS
° EXISTING ©
MH3 MH2 prasaading. Only igurad dimaneions are o s, Goneckrs st
Ehack all dimanaicin i i, Thi drmwrg s rktedty opyFE.
I N ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWNINMETRIC.
MGHTECTS  ADAMSON ASSOCATES ARGHITEGTS
sronrsmesraAst
. N lcas, . EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING . "
FUCTIAA.  STEPHENSOH VGINEERNG L0
5 TWHITEHORSE
TORONTD, oNTARIG MR
NECHANKAL  ANDRONOWSKI £ ASSOGIATES
280 SPEEDVALE AVENUE WEST
‘GUELPH, GNTARIO, MIHTH?
BECTROL  MULVEY S BANANIINTERNATIONAL INC.
a4l #4MGBILE
O, ONTARIC) M4 272
. MARSHAL MACKLIN MONAGHAN
VALLEY DRIVE EAST
THORNHILL, ONTARIO, LTT 74
5 W S oo e o
BRAMPTON, ONTARID L8Y 562
= ENERMODAL ENGINEERING LMTED
GORVERBEND.
KITGHENER, ONTARK) NX352
ACOOUSTIS HEG ENGNEERING
2000 ARGENTIA ROAD PLAZA §, SUTE 250
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARK L&N 157
seammy CHENMAN GROUP.
= 32 LeSUE STREET BUTE T
RIGHMOND HILL, ONTARG, L@ 21
stamp
. A
© -
ASSOCIATES | ARGHITECTS
A Porinership of Corporatians
FRM ECH No. 1629
INDVDUAL BCI Ho. 5585
OFFICE BUILDING
EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING O e N
3750 EXPLORER DRVE
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARID /A
1. CONFORMITY TO SITE PLAN 3. EXTERIOR LIGHTING 9. FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 12. SURFACE DRAINAGE
1 hersby certty that this drawing sonforms in Al st lishing wil be direclsd orto the ske e 008 Emergeney Sigs oeces, foies sl e A o dlnage vl o s cortaned, colectes 5750 EXPLORER DRIVE, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
all respects to the site development plans as infringeupon the adjacent praperties. designed o5 e byl 10361, ond dischirgedaf o Tocaton 1o be. approted prir SITE AND BUILDING STATISTIG Wrawing titie
Spproted by the Ly of Missougo tncer fe £ CRADING prior 1o occupancy of the bulding he issuance of a building permit
Grades will be met within 33% maximum slope at 13, PAVING/DREWAYS oRE! Z
the_property lines_and within the site. p gﬂ Eéis‘“r"u‘lé’“i?e"% gi%cce: materal o m‘es m“ pnrtmrfof the drivawoy within the muricipol OWNER: EXPLORERDRIVE EQUITIES INC.
5. DISABLED PERSONS PARKING CSphal Canerets. or ock siane and- designec Dot e e e 40 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 1200
F'urkmg spases reservd for disabled persons Support G Joag of ot Tess.dhan 1135 ) pcr ux\e TORONTO, ONTARIO MEJ 1T N
must be_ identified by a sign, installe and have o chongs In grodiant of not m A, the entrances to the site, the muricipal cub and TEL. 416 941-1210, FAX 416 365-9666 GROSS FLOOR AREA A -U
pplicant’s expense, ‘in aecordance with the design " TS (8%) over o minmum  dis fonce. of 15 S\daw lk will be *mwus through the driveway and PERMITTED: NA PARKING SPACES
spemrcatmns of Figure 1 to Schedule | of 10. EXISTING TREE PRESERVATION i dipression Wil b6 PIOVAES for edch ertrance. ZONING CATEGORY: M1-1204 PROVIDED: 407 (INCLUDING 4 HANDIGAPPED) A
The applcant is responsible for snsuring thet e A oess Suaavation et il e removed GROSS FLOOR AREA:  OFFICE: 9,48491m ? s U
8 cif«%zigs%ﬁﬁ%cmmer \ype poured concrete protectionhaording is maintained throughout all phascs from the LOT AND PLAN NUMBER: PART OF BLOCK 3 REGISTERED PLAN (AFTER DEDUCTIONS) ;EASG“QED_SPACES OTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 9,405.83 m wcais ante ravision |
curbing Wil be proviled between il asphalt ond of demalition and construction in the location Al pmpnsed curbmg at the entrances to the site is 43M793, PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED PROPOSED BUILDING @ 3.2 PARKING SPACES 100 m *=301 | I |
landscaped areas throughout the site. condition as approved by the Planing and Ruil 10 stop at the property line or at the municipal sidewalk AS PART 3 AND PART 7 ONPLAN HEIGHT; 26.00 m CARS
2. BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE 7. ROOF TDP MECHANICAL Eevo(‘mk?“ go T:tevl:\s (bw\dm{ghmn;em\ss‘w\ etc‘> Moy 14 siGNAGE 43R23726 LOADING SPACES: EROVI ' project no. Z
City of Mississaugo_requires that all workin Al roof top mechanical units sholl be sereened from o stockpiled within the areq of hoardng Failre fo Signage_shown on the site development plons s for LOT AREA 15,566.00 m*( 1.56 ha 3,85Acres LOT COVERAGE BUILDING FOOTPRINT 110.01m?  13.56% g DED
drawings subrmitied 5 heqﬁm\dmg vision, P\agmng view hy the applicant. maintain the hoarding as ariginaly approved or the in rnrr?u tion purpases. ooiy: Al Siqr il be subject fo BULDING Fo(o‘rFRIME ( ) PROPOSED: PAVED AREA z’ms.m.n’ 7725% {4.00m x 9.0m x 4.26m) 0446'00
and Bdiding Gepartment ee porl o an oppic 8. RETAINING WALLS storoge of materials within the hoarding will be couse e proisens o San By fow s amende LOT COVERAGE BUILDING FOOTPRINT. 40 - 1356% LANDSCAPED AREA 143085m*  81%% REQUIRED 1
for the isaance of o Buiing Permit Sl be. ceriied SNl ) " for tree preservation Letter af Credit to be held for 'a separtte sign application will be required LOTAREA e (3.5 x 9.0 x 4.25m) arawing —_—
by the architest or engineer as being in conformity. g structurol design of oy, retoining wall over two(2) years following completion of al ste work. thrnuqh e Buiding Dlogion. MAX LOT COVERAGE 15566.00m*  100%
with the site development plans os oppraved by the eight or any retaining wall locoted on ¥ 9. compl g PERMITTED:
Gty of Mississaugo ﬂmw eﬂ( e fa_to be shoun on the Ste, Grasing 11, TRANSPORT OANADA SOLNG AREA 1086236 m? (11682528 501 SET BAG FRONTYARD 6.0m/ 24.06m HANDICAPPED  PARKINGPROVIDED 4 - 4800 x 5200
38 m 826,28 . é}
the Consulting Engmecr for the project. The applicant wil be responsite for enauring that ol PROPOSED: . e =) B / PROPOSED: SIDEYARD 7.5m/ 16.58m 16.30m HANDICAPPED  PARKINGREQUIRED 4 - 4600 x 5200
plans Gonform 1o Transport Canada's restictors, REARYARD 7 5m/ 80,13 (408 1%=4.08) w
1



nicbis
Text Box
EXISTING
SIGNS

nicbis
Line

nicbis
Line

nicbis
Line

nicbis
Text Box
PROPOSED
SIGN

nicbis
Line


nicbis
Line

nicbis
Text Box
NORTH

nicbis
Line

nicbis
Text Box
APPENDIX 3-6


JoB NAME:

HERSHEYS

JoB LOCATION:

5750 EXPLORER DRIVE
MISSISSAUGA, ON

PROJECT:

ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTERS

DRAWING TITLE:

ELEVATION

DESIGNER:

T. FERRARO

DATE DRAWN:

JUNE 13, 2010

DATE REVISED:

54000
9000 9000 ,L 6000 ,L 6000 l 6000 L 9000 9000
_ — — — T — g Y A A
o | | | |
° }‘M PROPOSED SIGN IEXISTING SIGN
B T8 , | 1 1 1 ‘
of & 6"8“
g g
oo =
S
{)g%
— 3=
pt: Il
gl s
8 6;%
gLl
B g
f)g%
_ S
pt: Il
B9
_ ol ®
9 g
| 150 |
NORTH ELEVATION
1 n
L 18'-4 J "HERSHEY'S" CHANNEL LETTERS
F T -2"0.064 ALUM RETURNS WITH 1/2" LIPS
. ILLUMINATED MAIN SIGN BOX ON BACK PAINTED INSIDE WHITE OUTSIDE
TO MATCH PMS #877C
' - EX2 FILLER PAINTED INSIDE WHITE OUTSIDE -3/16" CLEAR POLYCARBONATE BACK RIVITED
TO MATCH PMS #504C TO LIPS OF RETURNS AND SECURED TO SIGN
6|_8|| 4|_1 OII - EX7 FRAME PAINTED TO MATCH PMS#504C BOX FACE WITH 3/16"X1" BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS
-0.10 ALUM BACK PAINTED INSIDE WHITE -3/16" WHITE CAST ACRYLIC FACE C/W
® OUT"SIDE TO MATCH PMS #504C DIGITAL PIRNT ON FACE
4 - 3/16" CLEAR POLYCARBONATE FACE C/W - 1" CHROME TRIM CAP SECURED TO RETURNS

Sign Area: 124 Sq. Ft. / 11.5 Sq. Metre

AL PRINT ON 1ST SURFACE COLOUR
TO MATCH PMS#504C AND 3M 3635-70 WHITE
DIFFUSER ON 2ND SURFACE
- ILLUMINATED BT SLOAN CL4 GREAT WHITE

WITH #6X1/2" SHEET METAL SCREWS

SCALE:

V] APPROVED BY:

CUSTOMER:
DATE:

APPROVED AS PER LAYOUT /
SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED
ON THIS DOCUMENT

[ ]
sign
10 natureview court
bolton ontario I7E 2N2
info@signone.ca

NOTICE:
ALL ARTWORK SHOWN IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SIGNONE
AND MAY NOT BE USED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PERMISSIC

L-€ XIAN3ddV


nicbis
Text Box
 APPENDIX 3-7

nicbis
Text Box
PROPOSED SIGN

nicbis
Line

nicbis
Line


MISSISSAUGA APPENDIX 4-1
&l _

)]

SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT
Planning and Building Department

February 8, 2011
FILE: 10-03302

RE: Lechuza Playmobil
6430 Kennedy Road — Ward 5

The applicant requests the following variance to section 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as
amended.

Section 13 Proposed
A fascia sign shall be located on the unit One (1) fascia sign located on the east
occupied by the business. elevation of the building which is not an
exterior wall of the unit occupied by the
business.

COMMENTS:

The proposed fascia sign is to be located on an exterior wall of a unit not occupied by the tenant.
The proposed sign does not have design merit and would set a precedent for other tenants to
follow. As there is an opportunity for a ground sign on each of the street frontages of the
property which could identify all the tenants of the building, the Planning and Building
Department cannot support the variance.

K:\pbdivisiol\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2011 PDC Signs\10-03302\01-report.doc
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AMBE ANRAGEM CANCQ INC.

December 20, 2010

City of Mississauga
Planning and Building Dept.
Sign Unit

300 City Centre Dr.
Mississauga, ON

L5B 3C1

Re: Sign Vari at 64 d.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The building located at 6430 Kennedy Rd., Mississauga, Ontario, L5T Z5 is a
large multi-tenant commercial building with the longest side facing Kennedy Rd.
and the entrance facing Annagem Blvd., a small side street.

Because Playmobil’s unit entrance is not actually located on Kennedy Rd., clients,
suppliers and emergency vehicles have difficulty finding Playmobil Canada which
is located in the furthest unit from Kennedy Rd. as indicated on the attached
elevation drawing.

We are therefore requesting for a sign variance to be granted allowing Playmobil
Canada to erect a second sign located on the east wall of the building and facing
Kennedy Rd. as indicated on the attached drawing,

Your favourable response to our request would be greatly appreciated.

Regards,

4‘

Vice President, Operations and Leasing

185 The West Mall, Suite 700 Erobicoke, ON M9C 5L5 Canada Main +1 647 258 2600 Fax +1 647 258 2601
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT
Planning and Building Department

February 8, 2011
FILE: 10-01918

RE: Motel 6
2935 Argentia Rd. - Ward 9

The applicant requests the following variance to section 16 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as
amended.

Section 16 Proposed
No ground sign shall be located in the rear One (1) ground sign located in the rear yard of
yard of a lot in a commercial or industrial a lot adjacent to a Provincial Highway
zone located adjacent to a Provincial (Highway 401).
Highway.
COMMENTS:

At the Planning and Development Committee meeting on November 15, 2010, the
recommendation for refusal was deferred at the request of the Ward Councillor. Staff met with
the Ward Councillor and the applicant to discuss the proposal. In this regard, the Planning and
Building Department still does not find the variance within the intent of the Sign By-law and
therefore can not support the request.

The intent of Section 16 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002 is limit ground signs to the portion of the
lot adjacent to a public street. Ground signs are not permitted in rear or side yards that do not
have frontage on a street. It is not appropriate to allow ground signs in such instances where the
rear or side yard abuts an expressway. The identification of the business and visibility from the
expressway is more appropriate through the use of a fascia sign. Fascia signs are currently
installed in the tower element of the building and provide identification along the Highway 401
frontage.

It is noted that the applicant has revised their proposal to include a solid base (see Appendix 5-8
dated January 13, 2011).

K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2011 PDC Signs\10-01918\01- REPORT.doc
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255 PINEBUSH ROAD,
CAMBRIDGE , ONTARIO, CANADA N1T 1B9
TEL: 519.622.4040 FAX: 519.622.4031

2340 BRIGHTON HENRIETTA TOWN LINE ROAD,
eV ROCHESTER, NY U.S.A. 14623
www.pridesigns.com TEL: 585.427.9050 FAX: 585.427.9051

July 6, 2010

City of Mississauga

Attn: Building Department
300 City Centre Drive
Mississauga Ontario

L5B 3C1

Re: Fieldgate Commercial — Motel 6 Sign Variance — 2935 Argentia Rd

Please accept this letter on behalf of our clients, Winston Argentia Developments Limited — 2945-2975
Argentia Rd, to obtain permission to move an existing ground sign 210" at 2935 Argentia Road to the
East in order to increase visibility of the sign from Winston Churchill Bivd. The proposed location of the
sign requires variances due to the fact that the sign exceeds the by-law maximum of 7.5m (24’6”). The
existing sign is 7.87m (25’10”) from grade, a mere 16” larger than what the by-law permits. Through
extensive negotiations with our client, Motel 6 is also seeking an additional pylon sign at the rear of the
property along the 401 frontage. The Mississauga sign by-law restricts signs from being placed in a rear
yard along the 401, and therefore a variance is required to allow the proposed placement.

Due to the existing location of the pylon sign for Motel 6, there is not very good visibility from Winston
Churchill Blvd, one of the city’s main arterial roads (see photo “a” — attached). As a result of the
negotiations with our client, Motel 6 has requested that we apply to move their existing sign so that itis
visible from Winston Churchill Blvd. Due to the curvature of Argentia Rd in this specific area, a more
suitable location from the Motel sign is on the east side of the Motel 6 entrance so that both of our
clients’ and the Motel sign are visible from Winston Churchill Blvd. (See attached plan and photo “b”)

The Mississauga sign by-law restricts ground signs from being placed in rear yards along 401 frontages,
however the MTO allows it province wide. Motel 6 is proposing a sign to be placed in the rear yard so it
will be exposed to the 401 east and westbound lanes as it would maximize their exposure to the largest
demographic of people possible. This section of the 401 corridor experiences considerable volume (over
400, 000 vehicles per day), and much of that volume comes in the form of commercial trucks driving
long distances, as well as vehicles driving for travel or business purposes. A sign along the 401 is the
ideal identifier in conjunction with Motel 6’s well known branding to allow drivers who may be road
wary a reputable and affordable location to stop within the city limits of Mississauga. There are many
other businesses with signs along the 401 within the city of Mississauga, and the addition of a Motel 6
sign would by no means jeopardize the appearance of this corridor.

Signage is the main identifier to pedestrian and vehicular traffic. While Motel 6 currently has a sign on
site along the Argentia frontage, with the reduced visibility it is not serving its main function as an
identifier to the passing public. The poor visibility and shrouded site lines to the current location of the
sign could be detrimental to the viability of Motel 6 as a business, as matorists on Winston Churchill Blvd
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255 PINEBUSH ROAD,
CAMBRIDGE , ONTARIO, CANADA N1T 1B9
TEL: 519.622.4040 FAX: 519.622.4031

2340 BRIGHTON HENRIETTA TOWN LINE ROAD,
' ROCHESTER, NY U.S.A. 14623
www.pridesigns.com TEL: 585.427.9050 FAX: 585.427.9051

could easily miss the site and drive on to the next available lodging location. Further to that point,
vehicular traffic along the 401 could miss the site without appropriate identification at the rear yard as

well, and drive to the next exit or out of the city limits entirely to find an appropriate lodging
establishment.

| would ask council to approve this variance for both the re-location of the sign as well as the approval to
erect a new sign in the rear yard along the 401. The re-location of the sign has a very minor impact on
the overall streetscape as the sign already exists, and will only be moved 210’ to the East. The new
location on Argentia Rd along with the newly proposed sign at the rear of the site along the 401 will
better serve a local lodging establishment by allowing them to have a higher degree of visibility to the
public. The increased visibility to the signage would have a positive impact on the business, as it holds
drawing power to attract more people to stay at this location which is conveniently located adjacent to
many other local commercial businesses that could also benefit from more overnight stays at Motel 6.
For any questions or concerns regarding this application, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you, "~
4 [ / Yy e
Nathan Dart .~

Pride Signs — Permit Coordinator
Tel: (519) 622-4040 x274

Fax: (519) 622-4031

Email: ndart@pridesigns.com
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PROPOSED PYLON
LOCATION

NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF PROPERTY LINE

FIRE ROUTE SHOWN AS

FIRE ROUTE SIGN ON
STREETLIGHT POLE

FIRE ROUT SIGN
ON SIGN POST

FIRE ROUTE SIGN ON
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE

ENTRANCE TO BUILDING

NO STOPPING —fuoi
NO PARKING —

BACK MOUNTED
END MOUNTED

BACK MOUNTED
END MOUNTED

BASK MOUNTED
END MOUNTED

FIRE (SIAMESE) CONNECTION

FIRE HYDRANT

OD ¥

S vV

ALL FR—8 SIGNS ARE TO BE
EDGE MOUNTED & LETTERED
BOTH SIDES.

DRAWING NUMBER: G—4

OCT. 26, 2009
SIGNING
FIRE ROUTE | cost  wia
MISSISSAUGA TYPE No. TYPE No.
S FR—1: FR-S:
FR-2: FR-6:
FR-3: FR-7:
FR—4: FR—8: 8
ADVISORY

MOTEL 6
2935 ARGENTIA ROAD
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D/S Illuminated Pylon Sign
Total Sign Area:
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~
& ONE
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<Road Side

.. sacitace @ @)

FAX 5 4031 WAV 1GNS COM

PROPOSED GROUND SIGN
FRONTAGE - HIGHWAY 401

Material Specifications

+ Aluminum constructed filler and pts frame cover to be painted pms 2930¢
« Aluminum constructed 2" h-divider to be painted pms 2930c

* Digitally printed white flex face material

» T12 illumination

“One Person”
« 3/16" acrylic face with vinyls applied to first surface
« Text to be white on a black 3m #3630-22 background

« 14.25" x 34" room rate red L.E.D display
« 10" high digit display

« 10" dia. H.S.S. steel post and base plate to be painted pms 2930c¢

Fieldgate
Commerical

2945-2975 Argentina Road Developments
Mississuaga, Ontario Ltd.

DRAWN BY: J. Lewis
DATE: July 7. 2008

SIGN AREA = 4.2m’

5% 2'1work req.ired
*Digital Image for printing requ'red.
+Final colour specifications required
«Site check required

& preliminary Artwork

Approved for Production

CLIENT APPROVAL

REVISION DATES:
September 10, 2008  J. Lewis
January 27, 2010 1, Lewis

/-G XIAN3ddVv
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D/S llluminated Pylon Sign
Total Sign Area:

6-1"
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THIS ARTVWORK IS THE PROPERTY OF PRIDE SIGNS INC AND MAY .SIGN ASSOCIATION =
NOT BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM PRIDE SIGNS INC. £2010

255 PINEBUSH ROAD - CAMBRIDGE ONTARIO CANADA  TEL: 519.622.4040  FAX: 519.622.4031 WWW.PRIDESIGNS.COM

PRIDE SIGNS. B oo sacitace @ @

1.6

Drawing No.
FCDL-PYL5NOA2.330A1

Material Specifications

* Aluminum constructed filler and pts frame cover to be painted blue pms 2930c
« Digitally printed 150 DPI white flex face material

* T12 illumination

0 “One Person”

* 3/16" acrylic face with vinyls applied to first surface
* Text to be white on a black 3m #3630-22 background

* 14.25" x 34" room rate red L.E.D display
* 10" high digit display

0 * Aluminum constructed 3" reveals to be painted blue pms 2930c
o * Aluminum constructed panels to be painted blue pms 2930c

0 + Aluminum constructed base plate cover to be painted blue pms 2930c

Electrical Requirements

*Vectored artwork required.

»Site check required.

. Preliminary Artwork

Approved for Production

CLIENT APPROVAL
Fieldgate Commerical
. DRAWN BY: J. Lewis REVISION DATES:
2945-2975 Argentina Road Developments DATE: July 7, 2008 September 10, 2008
Mississuaga, Ontario Ltd. January 27, 2010

January 13, 2011

J. Lewis
1. Lewis
1. Lewis

G XIdN3IddV
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